

#### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# **BY-LAW**

### 106-80

Number\_

To adopt Amendment Number <u>52</u> to the Consolidated Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area.

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton, in accordance with the provisions of <u>The Regional Municipality of Peel Act, 1973</u> and <u>The Planning Act</u>, hereby ENACTS as follows:

- Amendment Number <u>52</u> to the Consolidated Official
  Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area is hereby
  adopted and made part of this by-law.
- 2. The Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to make application to the Minister of Housing for approval of Amendment Number 52 to the Consolidated Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 21st day of April, 1980.

James E. ARCHDEKIN, Mayor

Ralph A. EVERETT, City Clerk



## **BY-LAW**

### 106-80 No.\_\_\_\_\_

To adopt Amendment Number to the Consolidated Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area.